## No. MERC/Case No. 44 of 2016/ 00894

25 October, 2016

## NOTICE

Subject: Petition of Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. (MSEDCL). for removal of difficulties in implementation of MERC Order dated 04.08.2015 in Case No. 190 of 2014 in the matter of Verification of Compliance of RPO targets by MSEDCL for FY 2013-14.

Case No. 44 of 2016

I am directed to communicate that the hearing scheduled on **Tuesday**, 08 November, 2016 at 11.30 hrs has been postponed. The next date of hearing will be intimated shortly. The dates suggested by the petitioner may not be necessarily accepted.

> Sd/-(R. S. Sonawane) Dy. Director (Legal)

Petitioner

Chief Engineer (Commercial), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd., Prakashgad, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Station Road, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. E-mail: cecomm@mahadiscom.in

Cc: - General Manager, Maharashtra Energy Development Agency (MEDA) MHADA Commercial Complex, 2nd Floor, Opp. Tridal Nagar, Yerawada, Pune - 411 006 E-mail:- dg@mahaurja.com

## Cc: Consumer Representatives:-

Prayas (Energy Group) Unit III A & B, Devgiri, Joshi Railway Museum lane, Kothrud Industrial Area. Kothrud, Pune - 411 038 E-mail: peg@prayaspune.org

The General Secretary, Thane Belapur Industries Association, Rabale Village, Post Ghansoli, Plot P-14. MIDC. Navi Mumbai - 400 701 E-mail: tbia@vsnl.com

No. MERC/Case No. 44 of 2016/ 00894

Page - 2

Mumbai Grahak Panchayat, Grahak Bhavan, Sant Dynaneshwar Marg, Behind Cooper Hospital, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056 E-mail: <u>mgpanchayat@yahoo.com</u>

Maharashtra Chamber of Commerce, Industry & Agriculture, Oricon House, 6<sup>th</sup> floor, 12 K. Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 (Nashik Branch) E-mail : <u>maccia.nsk@gmail.com</u>

Vidarbha Industries Association, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Civil Line, Nagpur - 440 001 E-mail: <u>rkengg@gmail.com</u>

Chamber of Marathwada Industries & Agriculture Bajaj Bhavan, P-2, MIDC Industrial Area, Railway Station Road, Aurangabad – 431005 E-mail: <u>info@cmia-aurangabad.com</u>